



TYSON

# Chicken

PATTY 3.53 OZ BREADED FRITTER WHOLE GRAIN HOT & SPICY WHITE & DARK

# 2127395

CMA

4/37/3.53 OZ

**\$51.86 / CS**

## Product Description

Manufacturer: TYSON FOODS INC., Mfr. Product # 10703140928

### Additional Description

REPLACES ASYS # 7743388. WHITE & DARK MEAT, CHILD-NUTRITION LABELED CHICKEN PATTY, FULLY COOKED, FROZEN, PACKED IN BAGS.

### Ingredients

CHICKEN, WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, TEXTURED SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, CONTAINS 2 OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: BROWN SUGAR, CANOLA OIL, CARROT POWDER, CITRIC ACID, CORN STARCH, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA, GARLIC POWDER, LEAVENING CREAM OF TARTAR, BAKING SODA, MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL FLAVORS, ONION POWDER, SALT, SPICES INCLUDING CELERY SEED, SUGAR, VEGETABLE STOCK CARROT, ONION, CELERY, WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST EXTRACT. BREADING SET IN VEGETABLE OIL.

### Product Information

**Class:** 31 - POULTRY

**Category:** 248 - CHICKEN, FURTHER PROCESSED, REF & FZN

**Group:** 2082 - CHICKEN, BREAST & PATTY, BONELESS, BREADED, COOKED, FROZEN

## Preparation & Cooking

### Preparations and Cooking Instructions

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Conventional Oven 8-10 minutes at 400F from frozen.

### Handling Instructions

Frozen

### Serving Suggestions:

Serve on a bun with various condiments.

All product information contained herein is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and nutritionals. For current information at the time of purchase, please contact your sales associate.



# PATTY 3.53 OZ BREADED FRITTER WHOLE GRAIN HOT & SPICY WHITE & DARK

TYSON

4/37/3.53 OZ

Manufacturer: TYSON FOODS INC.

# 2127395

\$51.86 / CS

Manufacturer Product #: 10703140928

## Shipping Information:

### Physical Attributes

<b>Gross Weight:</b>	35.45 LB	<b>Height:</b>	9.313 IN	<b>Length:</b>	23.563 IN
<b>Net Weight:</b>	32.82 LB	<b>Width:</b>	15.75 IN	<b>Cube:</b>	2 CF
<b>Catch Weight:</b>	NO				

### Storage Information

<b>Min. Temperature:</b>	-10 FA
<b>Max. Temperature:</b>	15 FA

All product information contained herein is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and nutritionals. For current information at the time of purchase, please contact your sales associate.



# PATTY 3.53 OZ BREADED FRITTER WHOLE GRAIN HOT & SPICY WHITE & DARK

TYSON

4/37/3.53 OZ

Manufacturer: TYSON FOODS INC.

# 2127395

\$51.86 / CS

Manufacturer Product #: 10703140928

## Nutritional Facts

Serving Size (99GR)  
Servings Per Container 149

Amount Per Serving  
**Calories** 270 Calories from Fat 140

	% Daily Value *
<b>Total Fat</b> 15g	<b>19%</b>
Saturated Fat 3g	<b>15%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 25mg	<b>8%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 400mg	<b>17%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 17g	<b>6%</b>
Dietary Fiber 3g	<b>11%</b>
Sugars 1g	
<b>Protein</b> 15g	
Vitamin A	<b>0%</b>
Vitamin C	<b>0%</b>
Calcium	<b>4%</b>
Iron	<b>15%</b>

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30mg

## Supplemental Facts

	% Daily Value *
Vitamin D 0 mcg	<b>0%</b>
Polyunsaturated Fat 7 g	<b>0%</b>
Monosaturated Fat 4.5 g	<b>0%</b>
Potassium 810 mg	<b>15%</b>

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

## Allergens

ALLERGEN	DOES NOT CONTAIN	CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN	NO DATA
Crustacean	●			
Eggs	●			
Fish	●			
Gluten				●
Lactose				●
Milk	●			
Mustard				●
Peanuts	●			
Soy		●		
Tree nuts	●			
Wheat		●		

## Nutritional Claims

- This product has child nutrition certification

## Nutritional Disclaimer

The nutritional and ingredient information provided is based on data US Foods, Inc. receives from manufacturers and may include information derived from third-party sources such as the United States Department of Agriculture. The information provided is representative and, as a result, there may be some slight differences between the information posted and the information on the product label with respect to ingredients and/or nutritional values. The most accurate and up to date source for product information is on the product label. US Foods, Inc. neither assumes any legal liability nor makes any warranty or guaranty, either express or implied, regarding the completeness, accuracy or usefulness of this information. Product images are provided for reference only and may not reflect current packaging.